Court Chambers 820 Highway 478 Anthony, NM 88021

City of Anthony, NM Board of Trustees

Diana Murillo, Mayor Elva Flores, MPT Javier Silva, Trustee Daniel Barreras, Trustee Gabriel I. Holguin, Trustee

The Board of Trustees <u>Budget Workshop</u> and <u>Regular Meeting</u> scheduled for April 19th, 2023 has been rescheduled to April 24th, 2023 at 5:00 p.m. and 6:00 p.m.

El <u>taller de presupuesto</u> y la <u>reunión ordinaria</u> de la Junta de Síndicos programada para el 19 de abril de 2023 se ha reprogramado para el 24 de abril de 2023 a las 5:00 p.m. y 6:00 p.m.

POSTED: 03/31/2023 City of Anthony Municipal Complex Anthony Post Office City of Anthony Library City of Anthony Website Anthony Drive Walking Path Senior Citizens Center

Filed in the office of the City Clerk/ on this 31st of March, 2023

Karla Oropeza, City Clerk

www.cityofanthonynm.com

Lorma Chavira hereby certify that on 03/31/2023 at 2:00 am/ pm I posted the above in six public places in the City of Anthony Municipal Complex, Anthony Post Office, City of Anthony Library, City Website, Anthony Senior Citizens Center, and Anthony Drive Walking Path.

PLEASE NOTE: If you are an individual with a disability who is in need of a reader, amplifier, qualified sign language interpreter, or any form of auxiliary aid orservice to attend or participate in the hearing or meeting, please contact Office of the City Clerk at 575-882-2983 at least one week prior to the meeting. Public documents, including the agenda and minutes, can be provided in various accessible formats. Please contact Office of the City Clerk at 575-882-2983, if a summary or other type of accessible format is needed.